

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.:A.S.No.168 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.04.2023	<u>TMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> It is an application to condone the delay in filing the relevant applications to set aside the abatement of the appeal in A.S.No.168 of 2009. I.A.No.1 of 2023 is allowed. <u>TMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> It is an application filed seeking to set aside the abatement. I.A.No.2 of 2023 is allowed. <u>TMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> It is an application seeking to permit the petitioners to come on record as the legal	

		representatives of the deceased sole appellant as appellants 2 to 7 in the appeal as well as I.A.s. The petitioner has explained the reasons for delay and other side has not filed the counter. Considering the ground stated in the affidavit, I.A.No.3 of 2023 is allowed. Legal status of the appellant/Petitioners as Legal representatives of the deceased appellant is not disputed, as such they are permitted to bring on the record. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>TMR,J</u> <u>A.S.No.168 of 2009</u> It is submitted that paper book is filed. List on 25.04.2023. <u>TMR,J</u> MH	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--